January 30, 2013

Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment Revised 12-43

Dear Mr. Marquis:
INDOT is requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

Sincerely,

April Schwering,'Director
Intermediate Range Planning

TOTAL

$623,078

INDOT 1382058 1-65 Bridge Deck 1.09 mites N of SR |Scott Seymour IM Roadway CN $37,384 $4,154 $41,538 Amend to
Overlay 256 over STIP. Will be
Muscatatuck River added to R-
OVFL NB 33091
INDOT 1382059 -85 Bridge Deck 1.09 miles N of SR [Scott Seymour v Roadway CN $13,797 $1,533 $15,330 Amend to
Patching 256 over STIP. Will be
Muscatatuck River added to R-
OVFL SB 33001
INDOT 1382060 - |[I-65 Bridge Deck 1.26 miles S of US |Jackson Seymour IM Roadway CN $154,879 $17,209 $172,088 Amend to
Overlay 31 over the STIP. Will be
Muscatatuck River added to R-
NB ) 33091
INDOT 1382061 1-65 Bridge Deck 1.26 miles S of US [Jackson Seymour IM Roadway CN $154,879 $17,209 $172,088 Amend to
Overlay 31 over the STIP. Will be
Muscatatuck River added to R-
SB 330
INDOT 1382062 1-65 Bridge Deck 0.07 miles S of US |Jackson Seymour M Roadway CN $35,604 $3,956 $39,560 Amend to
Overlay 31 over Conrail NB STIP. Wilt be
added to R-
33081
INDOT 1382063 165 Bridge Deck 0.07 miles § of US |Jackson Seymour M Roadway CN $45,396 $5,044 $50,440 Amend o
Overlay 31 over Conrail SB STIP. Wil be
added to R-
‘ 33091
INDOT 1382064 1-65 Bridge Deck 4.56 miles S of SR |Jackson Seymour M Roadway CN $45,396 $5,044 $50.440 Amend to
' Overlay 250 over US 31 STIP. Wil be
NB added to R-
33091
[INDOT 1382085 -65 * |Bridge Deck - |4.56 miles S of SR |Jackson Seymour 1M Roadway CN $45,386 $5,044 $50,440 Amend to
Overlay 250 over US 31 STIP. Will be
SB added to R-
33091
INDOT . 1382066 - |65 Bridge Deck 4.18 miles N of U3 |Jackson Seymour M Roadway CN $14,019 $1,558 $15,577 Amend to
Patching 31 over US 50 NB STIP. Will be
added to R-
33001
INDOT 1382067 - |I-65 Bridge Deck 4.18 miles N of US [Jackson Seymour’ 1M Roadway CN $14,019 $1,558 $15,577 Amend to
Patching 31 over US 50 SB STIP. Will be
added to R-
1 of 1 Amendment 12-43 33091




